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%% |Location- All doors on egress doors The exit doors in the egress route are sliding type
s&&%|and collapsible security type gate and do not open in the direction of the travel.

Rl
ARG
FIBEE

5.8, IS

Replace all existing exit doors on evacuation routes, exit doors with side hinged
¥4 |type door, which swing outward and in the direction of travel. Swinging of the door
should not constrict the width of the corridor / passage below 0.9 meter.

EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
I |timeline.
SRR v 722

z 0F—52-20519

28-0bF=2023

Sl T 2T

ERS 2022-07-03 00:00:00




oA Location- All doors on egress doors The egress doors are sliding type and collapsible
WCT security type gate and there is chance that doors get locked due to any obstruction in
opening/closing.

I
RGBS
FrereE

.5, IS

S Remove all locking device from all egress door. All exit doors should be open-able
from the side they serve without the use of a key.
EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
JEFHE| v %12

z 0F—52-20519

[ﬁ?[ S8—0F—=2022
SIS T T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00

W4 [Location- exit-2 (3rd floor, printing section) The width of emergency exits is 0.85
s4&@%d| meter, which is not meet the requirement of RMG guideline.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

9., IR

IE@S  |Exit door should have minimum clear width 0.9 meter.
EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
JEFHE| v %12

z 0b—-02-20y9
W‘R“Iﬁ\@%[ 08—0b—-202%
SIS W= 23

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




R [Location- Exterior stair The minimum width of stair is 0.71 meter, which is not meet
s4&@Fd|the requirement of RMG guideline

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5. IHHH

o Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan & design for staircase. - Minimum clear width
should be 0.9 meter.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
PR v 71212

z ob-32-2039

28—-0bF—2022
RCERIS
REIRHID
NI [2022-07-03 00:00:00

A [Location- Exterior stair The minimum width of stair is 0.71 meter, which is not meet
s4&%|the requirement of RMG guideline

I
RGBS
FrerelE

¢.5. IR

S Within 6 months, Install staircase as per plan and design. - Minimum clear width

should be 0.9 meter.
EUGSE
bt

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
SR v 5l

z 0b—82-2049
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0Q9—03—2029
SIS B 2T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




Y |Location- Stair-1, stair-2 & exterior stair Handrail is not provided on both side of the
@[ staircases.

3
ARG
EILDRIG!

u.S. I

S Provide handrails on both side of each stairway with height of 0.9m measured from
the nose of stair to the top of the handrail.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
PR v 71212

z ob-32-2039

28—-0bF—2022
RCERIS
REIRHID
NI [2022-07-03 00:00:00

Location- Stair-1 & 2 Sliding doors and Collapsible security type gate are installed,
w4 |which are without self closing type at evacuation route, so stairs require fire rated
s4&%l|self-closing door. and also a accessories store is located adjacent to stair-1 which door
is sliding glass door.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9.3, IR

Doors in stair should be outward opening, side-swing, self closing, non-lockable
S 1.5 hours fire rated door at stair-1 and 0.75 hours fire rated door at stair-2 in all

stair way encloses and also provide fire rated entry lobby with 4 hrs fire rated wall
and 2 hrs fire rated door at accessories store.

FHYEE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IET_ [timeline.
S| v 7122

z 0F—52-20519

5ﬁ[ 08—0b—-202%
SIS W= 23

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




/W& |Location- Exterior stair A exterior stair is connected from roof of 1st floor to 3rd floor
s4@%d|adjacent to 2nd & 3rd floor on both levels unproductive opening window.

I
IR
I

b.S. IR

S Provide 1 hour fire rated construction and 45 minute fire rated door at unprotected
opening window, which is adjacent to external staircase.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
JFHE| v 71512

z ob-32-2039

28—-0bF—2022
RCERIS
REIRHID
NI [2022-07-03 00:00:00

Location-Stair-1 Stair-1 (north side ) is finished at ground floor discharge exit via a
s=w4s |unprotected corridor & exterior stair is finished at the 1st floor ( roof of the 2 storeyed
s4@Sd|building ), the evacuation route from exterior stair to stair-2 is open areaunder the sky
and free of any obstacles.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

2.5, IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire
rating separated corridor with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor. And also
I prepare proper plan & design for evacuation route from exterior stair to stair-2 at
roof of 2 storeyed building, it should be protected with concrete roof wihtout any
openings.

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
JFHE| v 71512

z ob-32-2039

28-0F—-2022

ERHID
& |2022-07-03 00:00:00




Location-Stair-1 Stair-1(north side ) is finished at ground floor discharge exit via a
=W |unprotected corridor & exterior stair is finished at the st floor (roof of the 2 storeyed
s4&%1| building ), the evacuation route from exterior stair to stair-2 is open areaunder the sky
and free of any obstacles.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0.8, I

Within 6 Months, All stairway to have direct access to outside of the factory
building, which requires fire rated barrier for 2 hour fire rating separated corridor
FES9  |with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor. And also provide for evacuation route
from exterior stair to stair-2 at roof of 2 storeyed building, it should be protected
with concrete roof wihtout any openings.

FHYEE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
SRR v 5l

m 0F—52-20519

a 09-0y-2029
SIS B 23

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00

e Location- Building-1 & shed-2 Final evacuation route is not protected with fire rated
W‘T construction with door at Boiler room ,generator room & (shed-2) & dry chemical
room ( building-1) , which is located adjacent to final exit route.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

35,5, RS

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
S 2 hours fire rated doors at ground floor boiler room & generator room (shed-2)

and ground floor dry chemical room ( building-1), which located at the adjacent to
final evacuation route.

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
JEFHE| v %12

z 0F—52-20519

[ﬁ?[ S8—0F—=2022
SIS T T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




S Location- Building-1 & shed-2 Final evacuation route is not protected with fire rated
"f#@%ﬁ construction with door at Boiler room ,generator room & (shed-2) & dry chemical
room ( building-1) , which is located adjacent to final exit route.

1
ARG
FIToreN

SR8, IS

Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated doors at
o ground floor boiler room & generator room (shed-2) and ground floor dry

chemical room (building-1), which located at the adjacent to final evacuation
route.

FEEF|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
IR | L =10

z ob-a2-2039

e |© 97000
ERRRID
@ |2022-07-03 00:00:00

%44 [Location- Ground floor of the building. Gray fabric and finished fabric store is located
s %l at ground floor of the building-1 adjacent to dyeing section without fire separation.
B2l
ARG
FrereH

30,5, IS

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 2 hours fire rated barriers with
FEST  [1.5 hrs fire rated door at ground floor gray fabric & finished fabric store which is

adjacent to dyeing section.
PR

FEEF|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

I [timeline.
JFHE| v 71512

z ob-a2-2039

28-0b—2023

ERRRID
@ |2022-07-03 00:00:00




=% [Location- Ground floor of the building. Gray fabric and finished fabric store is located
sl at ground floor of the building-1 adjacent to dyeing section without fire separation.
B2lkl
ARG
ROk

38.5. IR

o Within 6 Months, Provide 2 hourlls fire rated barriers with 1.5 hrs fire rated door at
ground floor gray fabric & finished fabric store which is adjacent to dyeing section.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
SEITPTR| & B[

23 ob-32-2039

ﬁ 09—-04y—-2029
REIRHID
& |2022-07-03 00:00:00

o Location- shed 1 & 2 A boiler room is located adjacent to operational area at ground
’rﬁ’. e floor of shed-1 & building-1 and a chemical room is located near dyeing section at
1 shed-1.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

3¢S, IR

Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper plan and design for 4 hours fire rated barriers with
IS |2 hours fire rated door at ground floor (shed-2) boiler room & chemical room,

ground floor (shed-1).
EUGSE
Ak

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IET_ [timeline.
S| v 7122

z 0 —52-204%9
jngif{? S8—0F—=2022
SIS T T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




oA Location- shed 1 & 2 A boiler room is located adjacent to operational area at ground
;I'*ﬁ'. o floor of shed-1 & building-1 and a chemical room is located near dyeing section at
1 shed-1.

I
RGBS
FrereE

SO.8. I

S Within 6 months, Provide 4 hours fire rated barriers with 2 hours fire rated door at
ground floor (shed-2) boiler room & chemical room, ground floor (shed-1).
EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
SRR © 5

z 0F—52-20519

a 09-03y-2029
SIS T T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00

oA Location- Ground floor & 3rd floor of the building and shed-1. Aisle mark & exit
W‘T signage is not provided at all operational areas as well as exit doors except 1st floor of
the building.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9.5, IS

Provide aisle marking with arrow guiding and exit signage on all Evacuation
pathways or provided with overhead signage fixed at ceiling level. - llluminated
S exit sign should be posted above the exit door, - It should be clearly visible at all

time, - Provide directional signs wherever necessary. - All exit doors should be
clearly marked for easy identification. -Sighage must be uniform. Lightning and
signage must be provided on the evacuation route over the roof.

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
SRR | AT 771

z 0F—52-20519

e e
SIS T T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




"W [Location- Evacuation pathways Emergency lighting is provided for evacuation pathway
s&%el| which is not sufficient.

B2l
RGN
RORIE]

3Bl 8. IR

The egress paths should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-
S up supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for all corridors & exit

doors. Aisles should be provided with a minimum 2 lux. Lightning must be provided
on the evacuation route over the roof.

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
PR v 71212

z ob-32-2039

28—-0bF—2022
RCERIS
RERHID
S [2022-07-03 00:00:00

974 |Location- Stair 1 (2nd & 3rd floor) Evacuation stairways are not provided emergency
== lighting.

¥
SRS
bl

3.5, IR

S The stairway should be illuminated with emergency lighting with power back-up
supply & illumination should be a minimum of 10 lux for stairway.
EUGSE

hlLE]

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IET_ [timeline.
S| v 7122

z 0b—-02-20,9
Wﬂjg?? 08—0b—-202%
SIS W= 23

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




Location- 1st floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only
W4 |06 nos. stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation
s{E=<|sound only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of
occupants.

B2l
ARG
ROk
0.8, FEHN

o Within 6 weeks, Produce design and plan for automatic detection system with

automatic fire alarm.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
PR v 71212

z ob-32-2039

28—-0bF—2022
RCERIS
RERHID
S [2022-07-03 00:00:00

Location- 1st floor The factory has not implemented automatic detection system, only
=W |06 nos. stand alone type smoke detector system implemented. Smoke alarm activation
s4&%l|sound only a local alarm and doesn't provide automatic fire alarm notification of
occupants.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

5.8, IR

IS |Within 6 months, Install automatic detection system with automatic fire alarm.

EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
PR | L 5100

z ob-32-2039

09—-0y—-2029

RERNID
& |2022-07-03 00:00:00




Ao Location- 1st floor to 3rd floor Only 04 no of manual activation points are installed at
, st to 3rd fl id | activiti [ i lled d fl f
opraef| St £O 3rd floor. Besides no manual activition points are installed at ground floor o
building-1 & shed -1.

I
RGBS
FrereE

3.5, FEE

IS |Install Manual activation call point at all exit routes

EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
PR v 71212

z ob-32-2039

28—-0bF—2022
RCERIS
REIRHID
NI [2022-07-03 00:00:00

974 |Location- shed-1 & building-1. The alarm system is not installed at ground floor of
s{E=5<| building-1 & ground floor of shed-1.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

0.5, IR

S An automatic alarm systems must be provided throughout the factory; the alarm
must be automatically triggered on detection of a fire.
EUGSE

hlLE]

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
I [timeline.
S| v 7122

z 0 —52-204%9
2:2g§§-58—oh—2022
SIS T T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




w4 |Location- 1st floor only 06 nos. stand alone detectors are provided at 1st floor which is
sl not sufficient for covered in the production floors and stores as per code

1
ARG
EOSIE]

8.5, I

IS |Provide adequate nos. of smoke detectors to cover the whole factory building.

EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IET_ [timeline.
FERFHE| v 212

z 0F—52-20519

ﬂﬂqﬁﬁﬂ 08—0F=202%
ST O AfE

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00

=W [Factory has no provision of periodic checking of provided manual alarm call point, &
sl manual alarm system.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

R¢.S. I

S Factory management should checked alarm call points & manual alarm system
periodically and maintained the record properly.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
SESPR| 4T 77

z ob-32-2039

05-05—sa90

ERHID
& |2022-07-03 00:00:00




AW |Location— All production areas 10 nos. of CO2 type, 28 nos. of ABC type fire
s4& %l extinguishers are provided at all production areas of the factory which is not sufficient.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.S, TSN

S Provide right number of fire extinguisher at all floor and to keep the record for re
filling & properly tagged.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IS |timeline.
SR 4T 77

23 ob-32-2039

sy |70
REIRHID
W& |2022-07-03 00:00:00

el No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

9.3, IR

S Within 6 Weeks, Prepare proper design and plan for dedicated fire pump with
alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE

hlLE]

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
JEFHE| v %12

z 0b—-02-20y9
W‘R“Iﬁ\@%[ 08—0b—-202%
SIS W= 23

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




B No dedicated fire pump is available for fire fighting.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

.. FEFH

FEFH  |Within 6 months, Install dedicated fire pump with alternate backup power supply.
EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
SR v 5l

z 0F—52-20519

a 09-0y-2029
ST O AfE

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00

oA Location- Buiding 1 & shed 1 At 3rd floor of building 1 and ground floor of shed-1, no
;I'*ﬁ'. s hose pipe provided for fire fighting system. However total 03 nos. hose pipe provided in
1 the factory.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

0.5, I

S Provide sufficient number of hose pipe with respect to area and travel distance as

per RMG guideline.
EUGSE
Ak

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.
SR v 5l

z 0b—82-2049
Wﬁﬁfﬁ% 0Q9—03—2029
SIS B 2T

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




I |Diameter of first aid hose is fulfilled the requirement; however the diameter of
sl standpipe is 1.5 inch which not meets the requirement of code.

¥
ARG
ROk

©0.5. FHEFH

S Replace existing 1.5 inch standpipe \ with 2 inch standpipe to meet the
requirement of RMG guideline.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
PR v 71212

z ob-32-2039

28—-0bF—2022
RCERIS
REIRHID
NI [2022-07-03 00:00:00

=W |Location- 1st floor The water throw of jet is around 30 feet distance. Hose pipe water
s{@%4| pressure is lower than the minimum requirement of RMG guideline.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

03,3, I
IS |Stand pipe supplying first aid hose should have minimum pressure of 200 KPa.

EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
SEITPT | & 5[

z ob-32-2039

09—-0y—-2029

ERHID
& |2022-07-03 00:00:00




qu Standpipe and first aid hose pipe performance was not checked periodically.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

o3.5. RN

S The first aid hose and standpipe performance should be checked periodically and
properly tagged.

EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
ST | AT =T

i ob—-52-2059

sy |70
REIRHID
W& |2022-07-03 00:00:00

SR
el The factory has no back-up power supply for manual alarm system.

I
RGBS
FrerelE

©9. 3. FEH

IS |Power backup supply should be provided for fire alarm system.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this
IS [timeline.
SEMRFR| & 1212

TR op-y2-2034

08-0F—-2022

ERHID
& |2022-07-03 00:00:00




qu Location-Generator Room Visual alarm system is not available at generator room.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

©8.3. TSN

FESFH  |Visual alarm should be placed at the generator room.

EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
JEFHE| v %12

m 0F—52-20519

[ﬁ?[ 08—0F=202%
ST O AfE

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00

=W [Factory has valid fire license but not covered all production units. Note that the existing
E%<|covered area is 20,000 square feet.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

©¢.S. IR

FESH  |Obtain the fire license with full covered area from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE

FHYEE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
A v %12

Ter ob-323-2049
W‘R“Iﬁ\@%[ 08—0b—-202%
SIS B 23

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




= |01 no of boiler (water capacity about 5 tone) is being used by the factory and
s4&%<|management could not able to show the valid boiler license during assessment day

1
ARG
EOSIE]

0b. S, I

IS |Obtain the boiler license from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE

FHYEHE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
JEFHE| v %12

z 0F—52-20519

[ﬁ?[ 08—0F=202%
ST O AfE

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00

"ll . . .
The factory has n iler rator license t rat iler.
B e factory has no boiler operator license to operate boile

1
ARG
EOSIE]

©9.5. TS

FESH  |Obtain the boiler operator license from the proper issuing authority.
EUGSE
k)

FHYEE (We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEES  [timeline.
A v %12

z 0b—-02-20y9
W‘R“Iﬁ\@%[ 08—0b—-202%
SIS B 23

RTJ 2022-07-03 00:00:00




qu The factory management has not started to conduct the fire drill in the factory.

1
ARG
EOSIE]

ob.S. IR

S Fire drill should be conducted quarterly (4 times a year) in existing buildings as

detailed under the Fire Safety Plan & should kept record properly.
EUESE

FHEH|We have not taken any action but we will take action and complete within this

IEFS  |timeline.

SRR | A= 7

m ob—52-20a19

S |20 a0

RERNIT

& T 2022-07-03 00:00:00




